
MESL  2023

Employed Scenarios HAP Scenario URBAN

MINIMUM WAGE OP 1 (6) OP 2a OP 2b

Employment Scenario Part-Time Part-Time Part-Time

Food 86.68 114.56 148.14

Clothing 18.71 27.12 29.67

Personal Care 12.59 14.37 19.66

Health 4.30 1.29 1.75

Household Goods 21.17 24.75 24.95

Household Services 6.62 6.62 6.62

Communications 15.25 15.25 20.92

Social Inclusion & Participation 61.38 68.07 89.78

Education 11.29 11.29 29.63

Transport 26.10 26.10 28.20

Housing 87.38 142.96 125.86

Household Energy 61.54 61.54 66.86

Personal Costs 7.68 7.76 7.76

Childcare 23.08 49.05 23.08

Insurance - Home 2.45 2.45 2.45

Insurance - Health 16.99 ... ...

Insurance - Car ... ... ...

... ... ...

Savings & Contingencies 17.60 22.60 22.60

Total MESL Expenditure 480.83 595.79 647.93

NMW SALARY

Gross Salary 214.70 214.70 214.70

Income Tax ... 0.24 ...

USC ... ... ...

PRSI ... ... ...

Net Salary 214.70 214.46 214.70

SOCIAL WEFLARE

Child Benefit 32.31 64.62 64.62

Working Family Payment 80.00 115.00 ...

BSCFA 3.08 3.08 8.56

One-Parent Family / Jobseeker Transitional 244.50 286.50 287.15

Fuel Allowance 17.77 17.77 17.77

Christmas Bonus 4.70 5.51 5.52

Cost of Living Supports 7.69 9.62 11.54

Medical Card GP Visit Full Full

Household Income 604.75 716.55 609.85

INCOME ADEQUACY Adequate Adequate Inadequate

(Household Income - MESL Expenditure) 123.92 120.76 -38.08
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NMW SALARY

Gross Salary 

Income Tax 

USC 

PRSI 

Net Salary

SOCIAL WEFLARE

Child Benefit

Working Family Payment

BSCFA

One-Parent Family / Jobseeker Transitional

Fuel Allowance

Christmas Bonus

Cost of Living Supports

Medical Card

Household Income

INCOME ADEQUACY

(Household Income - MESL Expenditure)

HAP Scenario URBAN

OP 1 (6) OP 2a OP 2b

Full-Time Full-Time Full-Time

86.68 114.56 148.14

18.71 27.12 29.67

12.59 14.37 19.66

4.30 1.29 7.47

21.17 24.75 24.95

6.62 6.62 6.62

15.25 15.25 20.92

61.38 68.07 89.78

11.29 11.29 29.63

26.10 26.10 28.20

91.78 147.06 139.46

61.54 61.54 66.86

7.68 7.76 7.76

61.77 133.48 65.96

2.45 2.45 2.45

16.99 ... 19.60

... ... ...

... ... ...

17.60 22.60 22.60

523.92 684.32 729.73

423.75 423.75 423.75

14.15 22.55 ...

5.01 5.01 5.01

16.91 16.91 16.91

387.68 379.28 401.83

32.31 64.62 64.62

34.00 75.00 ...

3.08 3.08 8.56

147.00 189.00 191.08

17.77 17.77 17.77

2.83 3.63 3.67

7.69 9.62 11.54

GP Visit Full GP Visit

632.35 741.99 699.07

Adequate Adequate Inadequate

108.43 57.67 -30.66
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